

GUJARAT STATE DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

Block No: - 11, 5th Floor, Udyog Bhavan, Gandhinagar Tel: 23259025, 23259247, 23259306, Website: www.gsdma.org

Recruitment Notice No-7, 2018

Gujarat State Disaster Management Authority (GSDMA) is inviting applications through website portal: *jobs.gsdma.org* for post given below on contractual basis for a period of 11 months.

S.N.	Post	Qualification	Minimum Salary (Per Month)
1	Sector Manager	Post Graduation in Disaster Management/ Climate Change/Environmental Sciences/Development Studies/Environmental Engineering/Habitat Policy & Practices/Urban Planning/Sustainable Development Masters in Social Work (with minimum 5 years of experience in Disaster Management)	35,000/-
2	Consultant (District Project Officer/ Project Officer)	Post Graduation in Disaster Management/Climate Change/Environmental Sciences/Development Studies/ Environmental Engineering/Habitat Policy & Practices/Urban Planning/Sustainable Development Master in Social Work (MSW)*	20,000/-

^{*}Candidates having relevant work experience in the field of Disaster Management will be preferred.

Interested candidates may apply online from 21/03/2018 till 30/03/2018 at 23:59 PM through GSDMA website (*jobs.gsdma.org*)

Knowledge of English, Hindi and Gujarati is preferred.

Knowledge of Computer and Microsoft Office is mandatory.

Eligible candidates will be intimated about the date of interview via e-mail.

Gandhinagar

Chief Executive Officer, GSDMA